GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 101
ANSWERED ON-02/02/2022

STATUS OF PROJECT ON NH-527E IN BIHAR
101. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has given approval for the construction of Darbhanga- Rosera NH-
527E in Bihar;

(b) if so, the length of this route and the expenditure to be incurred on the same; and

(c) by when its tender process is likely to be completed and the target set for its completion?.

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@) to (b) Yes, Sir. The work of Improvement to two lane with paved shoulder of NH-527E
from Ramnagar (Near Darbhanga) to Roseda having length of 39.50 km in the State of Bihar
has been sanctioned for amount of Rs 495.16 crore on 11.01.22.

(c) The work will start after completion of Pre-construction activities. The schedule
completion time for this work is 18 months.
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